,nade, for the said lot of land and premises, upon the presentation to him of the deed 
o' deeds therefor, together with a certificate of the Corporation Counsel that the 
title thereto is satisfactory and fully free from all incumbrances and are vested in 
The City of New York. 

Appropriating the sum of twenty-five thousand six hundred and twenty-nine dollars 
and seventy cents ($25,629.70) from the proceeds of Corporate Stock, to be issued 
by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 and 169 of the Revised Charter, application 
for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum to be applied in payment of the awards 
(and interest thereon), costs and expenses (other than the fees of searches), as con-

[...]

Richmond Hill High School, Far Rockaway High School. 
Approving and ratifying the action of the Executive Committee on the Nautical 

School in awarding the contract for alterations and repairs to the Schoolship "St. 
Mary's" to James Shewan & Sons, the lowest bidders, in the sum of twelve thousand 
nine hundred and thirty-four dollars ($12,934), and authorizing the Chairman or Acting 
Chairman of said Committee to sign a contract, on behalf of the Board of Education 
acting through the Executive Committee on the Nautical School, for said work; but 
no payments to be made on account of said contract until the Executive Committee on